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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname: XEFTERIS

Name: DIMITRIOS

Rank: (ZEM) AFFILIATED TEACHING STAFF
Faculty: ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT
Department:

Scientific Domain: * ECONOMIC THEORY

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title
PHD IN ECONOMICS 2009 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE ECONOMIA | HISTORIA ESSAYS IN POLITICAL
BARCELONA ECONOMICA ECONOMICS
MA IN ECONOMICS 2006 UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE ECONOMIA | HISTORIA
BARCELONA ECONOMICA
DEGREE IN ECONOMICS 2004 UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA INTERNATIONAL AND
AND POLITICS EUROPEAN, ECONOMIC

AND POLITICAL STUDIES

Employment history — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2009 PRESENT UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS NICOSIA ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR
2014 PRESENT OPEN UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA AFFILIATED
CYPRUS TEACHING STUFF
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Ref. Number Year
1 2019
2 2019
3 2017
4 2017
5 2017
6 2017
7 2017
8 2016
9 2016

10 2015

Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV)

"Does exposure to the
refugee crisis make natives
more hostile?"

"Electoral competition with
primaries and quality
asymmetries"

"Implementation via Approval
Mechanisms"

"Voters' private valuation of
candidates' quality"

"Imperfectly informed voters
and strategic extremism"

"Multidimensional electoral
competition between
differentiated candidates"

"Strategic Vote Trading in
Power-Sharing Systems"

"Stability in electoral
competition: A case for
multiple votes"

"Electoral Rule
Disproportionality and
Platform Polarization"

"Symmetric zero-sum games
with only asymmetric

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

American Political
Science Review

Other authors

Dominik Hangartner, Elias
Dinas, Moritz Marbach, and
Konstantinos Matakos

Bernard Grofman and
Orestis Troumpounis

Journal of Politics

Journal of
Economic Theory

Journal of Public
Economics

International
Economic Review

Games and
Economic Behavior

Matias Nunez
Enrigueta Aragones

Enrigueta Aragones

American Economic
Journal:
Microeconomics

Journal of
Economic Theory

Nicholas Ziros

American Journal
of Political Science

Konstantinos Matakos and
Orestis Troumpounis

Games and
Economic Behavior

Vol.

81:1

170

156

58:2

105

9:2

161

60:4

89

Pages

260-
273

169-
181

121-
130

439-
471

112-21

76-94

76-102

1024-

143

122-
125



equilibria"

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10
Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number

1 10/2017- INSTITUTIONS AND ELECTIONS RPF COORDINATOR
10/2019

2 10/2014- STARTING GRANT Ucy COORDINATOR
10/2016

3

4

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

List the five (5) more recent

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities
1 10/2017 GAMENET MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(COST)
2
3
4
5

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10
Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 11/2016 RESEARCH AWARD — YOUNG SCIENTIST | RPF
(SOCIAL SCIENCEYS)

2 06/2016 RESEARCH EXCELLENCE AWARD FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS,
Uucy

3 06/2019 RESEARCH EXCELLENCE AWARD FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS,
Ucy

4

5

6

7

8

9
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10

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number

O 0N O~ W
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