FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS
Surname:	XEFTERIS
Name:	DIMITRIOS
Rank:	(ΣΕΠ) AFFILIATED TEACHING STAFF
Faculty:	ECONOMICS AND MANAGEMENT
Department:	
Scientific Domain: *	ECONOMIC THEORY

^{*} Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title			
PHD IN ECONOMICS	2009	UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA	ECONOMIA I HISTORIA ECONOMICA	ESSAYS IN POLITICAL ECONOMICS			
MA IN ECONOMICS	2006	UNIVERSITAT AUTONOMA DE BARCELONA	ECONOMIA I HISTORIA ECONOMICA				
DEGREE IN ECONOMICS AND POLITICS	2004	UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA	INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN, ECONOMIC AND POLITICAL STUDIES				

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of emp	oloyment	Employer	Location	Position			
From	То	Employer	Location	Position			
2009	PRESENT	UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	NICOSIA	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR			
2014	PRESENT	OPEN UNIVERSITY OF CYPRUS	NICOSIA	AFFILIATED TEACHING STUFF			

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2019	"Does exposure to the refugee crisis make natives more hostile?"	Dominik Hangartner, Elias Dinas, Moritz Marbach, and Konstantinos Matakos	American Political Science Review		
2	2019	"Electoral competition with primaries and quality asymmetries"	Bernard Grofman and Orestis Troumpounis	Journal of Politics	81:1	260- 273
3	2017	"Implementation via Approval Mechanisms"	Matias Nunez	Journal of Economic Theory	170	169- 181
4	2017	"Voters' private valuation of candidates' quality"	Enriqueta Aragones	Journal of Public Economics	156	121- 130
5	2017	"Imperfectly informed voters and strategic extremism"	Enriqueta Aragones	International Economic Review	58:2	439- 471
6	2017	"Multidimensional electoral competition between differentiated candidates"		Games and Economic Behavior	105	112-21
7	2017	"Strategic Vote Trading in Power-Sharing Systems"	Nicholas Ziros	American Economic Journal: Microeconomics	9:2	76-94
8	2016	"Stability in electoral competition: A case for multiple votes"		Journal of Economic Theory	161	76-102
9	2016	"Electoral Rule Disproportionality and Platform Polarization"	Konstantinos Matakos and Orestis Troumpounis	American Journal of Political Science	60:4	1024- 143
10	2015	"Symmetric zero-sum games with only asymmetric		Games and Economic Behavior	89	122- 125

eguilibria"		
oquiiona		

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1	10/2017- 10/2019	INSTITUTIONS AND ELECTIONS	RPF	COORDINATOR			
2	10/2014- 10/2016	STARTING GRANT	UCY	COORDINATOR			
3							
4							

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	10/2017	GAMENET (COST)	MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE			
2						
3						
4						
5						

Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	11/2016	RESEARCH AWARD – YOUNG SCIENTIST (SOCIAL SCIENCES)	RPF			
2	06/2016	RESEARCH EXCELLENCE AWARD	FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS, UCY			
3	06/2019	RESEARCH EXCELLENCE AWARD	FACULTY OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS, UCY			
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						

10		

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							